
Frequency of Calling of Dances at 2019 FSGW ECDs, Including Spring Ball. / Different Dances Called: 314.

6 for the Six Proud Walkers 1 Jacque Latin 7  
After Dinner Maggot 3 Archer, The 6  
Alice 3 Cobbler’s Hornpipe, The 6  
All Saints 1 Hudson Barn 6  
Always Possible 1 Mile of Smiles 6  
Angels Unawares 1 Revelations 6  
Apley House 2 Bellamira 5  
Archer, The 6 Cheshire Rounds 5  
Ashford Anniversary 3 Come with Voices Singing 5  
Astonished Archaeologist, The 1 Picking Up Sticks 5  
Auretti's Dutch Skipper 1 Eastborne Rover 4  
Autumn in Amherst 3 Easter Morn 4  
Aye Me 1 Fair and Softly 4  
Bar-a-Bar 2 Fenterlarick 4  
Barbarini's Tambourine 3 Flying Sorceress, The 4  
Bath Carnival 2 Freeford Gardens 4  
Beach Spring 2 Jack by the Hedge 4  
Beauty Berry 1 Kenstington Court 4  
Beautyberry 2 Merry Andrew, The 4  
Beggar Boy, The 1 Minor Spaniard, The 4  
Bellamira 5 New Attic, The 4  
Bingo 1 Old Wife Behind the Fire 4  
Bishop, The 2 Parthenia 4  
Bluebonnets 1 Potter's Wheel, The 4  
Blythe Company 2 Round About Our Coal Fire 4  
Bob and Tali's Cumberland Gift 1 Trip to Provence 4  
Bonnie Cuckoo, The 2 Trip to Town-O, A 4  
Bribe, The 1 Well Done Jack 4  
Bury Fair 1 After Dinner Maggot 3  
Cadger's Caper 1 Alice 3  
Candles in the Dark 3 Ashford Anniversary 3  
Chacone by Mr. Finger 1 Autumn in Amherst 3  
Cherries and Chocolates 1 Barbarini's Tambourine 3  
Cheshire Rounds 5 Candles in the Dark 3  
Childgrove 1 Collier's Daughter, The 3  
Chocolate Equation, The 1 Collier’s Daughter, The 3  
Chocolate Round O 1 Cotery, The 3  
Christina 2 Dancing Wife, The 3  
Cobbler’s Hornpipe, The 6 Elverton Grove 3  
Cockleshells 2 Fandango, The 3  
Collier's Daughter, The 3 Foxfire 3  
Collier’s Daughter, The 3 Heather Towers 3  
Come Back to Sorrento 1 Helena 3  
Come with Voices Singing 5 Hole in the Wall 3  
Comical Fellow, The 2 Honeysuckle Cottage 3  
Corelli’s Maggot 1 Hop Ground, The 3  
Costumer’s Delight, The 1 Irish Howle, The 3  
Cotery, The 3 Jack’s Health 3  
Cottonwood 1 Kelstern Gardens 3  
Crystal Spring 1 Knole Park 3  
Cuckolds All A Row 1 Leather Lake House 3  
Cumberland Square Eight 2 Lover's Knot, The 3  
Cupid's Revenge 2 Mad Robin 3  
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Dance in the Hallway 1 Mary K 3  
Dance of a Lifetime 1 Mendocino Redwood 3  
Dance with Me 1 Michedonia 3  
Dancing Across the Atlantic 2 Midwinter Maggot 3  
Dancing Betty, The 1 Minnows (or Bother the Fish) 3  
Dancing Wife, The 3 Minnows (or, Bother the Fish) 3  
Disbanded Officer, The 1 Moonflower 3  
Doldrum, The 1 Mount Hills 3  
Dorchester Delight 2 Orca 3  
Dr. Fauster's Tumblers 1 Peace Be with You 3  
Dr. Vincent's Delight 1 River Birch 3  
Drummer, The 2 Sally in Our Alley 3  
Dublin Bay 2 Softly Good Tummas 3  
Dusty Miller, The 1 Spanish Jig 3  
Early Frost, An 2 Take A Dance 3  
Eastborne Rover 4 Trip to Tunbridge 3  
Easter Morn 4 Up with Aily 3  
Easter Thursday 1 Ursa Minor 3  
Easter Tuesday 1 Whiskey Jack 3  
Elephants Stairs 2 Wrath of Sandy 3  
Elizabeth 1 Apley House 2  
Elizabeth’s Triad 1 Bar-a-Bar 2  
Elverton Grove 3 Bath Carnival 2  
Emma’s Comencement 1 Beach Spring 2  
Emperor of the Moon, The 1 Beautyberry 2  
Excuse Me 1 Bishop, The 2  
Fair and Softly 4 Blythe Company 2  
Fair Quaker of Deal 1 Bonnie Cuckoo, The 2  
Faithless Nancy Dawson 1 Christina 2  
Fandango, The 3 Cockleshells 2  
Farmer's Joy, The 2 Comical Fellow, The 2  
Fast Packet 2 Cumberland Square Eight 2  
Fenterlarick 4 Cupid's Revenge 2  
Filigree 1 Dancing Across the Atlantic 2  
First Lady, The 1 Dorchester Delight 2  
Fleur de Lis 1 Drummer, The 2  
Flighty Nymph, The 1 Dublin Bay 2  
Flora and Phaon 1 Early Frost, An 2  
Flying Sorceress, The 4 Elephants Stairs 2  
Fourpence Ha’penny Farthing 1 Farmer's Joy, The 2  
Foxfire 3 Fast Packet 2  
Freeford Gardens 4 Gene’s Gambol 2  
From Among Dragons 1 Girl's Best Friend, A 2  
Gavre, La 1 Good Man of Cambridge 2  
Gene’s Gambol 2 Halfe Hannikin 2  
Generosity 1 Hambleton's Round O 2  
Geud Man of Ballengigh, The 1 Haymakers, The 2  
Girl's Best Friend, A 2 Heading for Zero 2  
Gleaners, The 1 Henry’s (Other) Hornpipe 2  
Godwin's Humours 1 Impropriety 2  
Good Man of Cambridge 2 Indian Queen 2  
Halfe Hannikin 2 Jack's Health 2  
Halsway Manners 1 Jack’s Maggot 2  
Hambleton's Round O 2 Jig for Joanna, A 2  
Haymakers, The 2 Jolly Company, The 2  
Heading for Zero 2 Key to the Cellar 2  



Heading for Zero 1 King of Poland 2  
Health for All Honest Men, A 1 Knives and Forks 2  
Heartease 1 Love Always 2  
Heather Towers 3 Michael and All Angels 2  
Helena 3 Mr. Hamilton's Inauguration 2  
Henry’s (Other) Hornpipe 2 Mr. Isaac's Maggot 2  
Highland Lilt 1 Mulberry Garden, The 2  
Hill House 1 My Lord Byron's Maggot 2  
Hit and Miss 1 New Long Room at Scarborough 2  
Holborn March 1 Old Batchelor, The 2  
Hole in the Wall 3 Play's the Thing, The 2  
Homecoming, The 1 Pluck Me A Fig 2  
Honeysuckle Cottage 3 Pursuit, The 2  
Hop Ground, The 3 Ragg, The 2  
Horseplay 1 Ransom Note 2  
Hudson Barn 6 Safe Haven 2  
Impertinence 1 Saint Margaret's Hill 2  
Impropriety 2 Saint Martin's Lane 2  
Indian Queen 2 Salamanca Castanets 2  
Indian Summer 1 Salt of the Earth 2  
Inklings Romp 1 Sapphire Sea 2  
Innocence 1 Shandy Hall 2  
Interruptions 1 Slaughter House 2  
Irish Howle, The 3 Smithy Hill 2  
Jack by the Hedge 4 Spring, The 2  
Jack North 1 Sweet Cream 2  
Jack's Health 2 Tambourine Dance 2  
Jack’s Health 3 Terpsicourante 2  
Jack’s Maggot 2 Tunbridge Beauties 2  
Jacque Latin 7 Turning by Threes 2  
Jamaica (Colin Hume version) 1 Vermont Friends 2  
Jig for Joanna, A 2 Well Donne 2  
Jolly Company, The 2 Well Hall 2  
Jovial Beggars, The 1 Winter Memories 2  
Juniata 1 Wooing Mairi 2  
Kappy's Dual Porpoises 1 6 for the Six Proud Walkers 1  
Kappy’s Gift 1 All Saints 1  
Kelstern Gardens 3 Always Possible 1  
Kendall House 1 Angels Unawares 1  
Kenstington Court 4 Astonished Archaeologist, The 1  
Key to the Cellar 2 Auretti's Dutch Skipper 1  
Kimbi’s A Star 1 Aye Me 1  
King of Poland 2 Beauty Berry 1  
Knives and Forks 2 Beggar Boy, The 1  
Knole Park 3 Bingo 1  
La Russe 1 Bluebonnets 1  
Leah’s Waltz 1 Bob and Tali's Cumberland Gift 1  
Leather Lake House 3 Bribe, The 1  
Leslie’s Valentine 1 Bury Fair 1  
Lilli Burlero 1 Cadger's Caper 1  
Lilli Burlero (Colin Hume's Variant) 1 Chacone by Mr. Finger 1  
Lissome Lass, The 1 Cherries and Chocolates 1  
Longest Night, The 1 Childgrove 1  
Love Always 2 Chocolate Equation, The 1  
Love is little 1 Chocolate Round O 1  
Lover's Knot, The 3 Come Back to Sorrento 1  



Mad Robin 3 Corelli’s Maggot 1  
Maiden Lane 1 Costumer’s Delight, The 1  
Margate Hoy 1 Cottonwood 1  
Mary K 3 Crystal Spring 1  
Mendocino Redwood 3 Cuckolds All A Row 1  
Merry Andrew, The 4 Dance in the Hallway 1  
Michael and All Angels 2 Dance of a Lifetime 1  
Michael and All Angels 1 Dance with Me 1  
Michedonia 3 Dancing Betty, The 1  
Midnight Ramble 1 Disbanded Officer, The 1  
Midwinter Maggot 3 Doldrum, The 1  
Midwinter Maggot 1 Dr. Fauster's Tumblers 1  
Mile of Smiles 6 Dr. Vincent's Delight 1  
Minnows (or Bother the Fish) 3 Dusty Miller, The 1  
Minnows (or, Bother the Fish) 3 Easter Thursday 1  
Minor Spaniard, The 4 Easter Tuesday 1  
Moonflower 3 Elizabeth 1  
Mount Hills 3 Elizabeth’s Triad 1  
Mover and a Shaker, A 1 Emma’s Comencement 1  
Mr. Ganiford’s Delight 1 Emperor of the Moon, The 1  
Mr. Ganniford's Maggot 1 Excuse Me 1  
Mr. Hamilton's Inauguration 2 Fair Quaker of Deal 1  
Mr. Isaac's Maggot 2 Faithless Nancy Dawson 1  
Mrs. Pomeroy’s Pavane 1 Filigree 1  
Mulberry Garden, The 2 First Lady, The 1  
My Lord Byron's Maggot 2 Fleur de Lis 1  
New Attic, The 4 Flighty Nymph, The 1  
New Beginning, A 1 Flora and Phaon 1  
New Leaf, A 1 Fourpence Ha’penny Farthing 1  
New Long Room at Scarborough 2 From Among Dragons 1  
New Year's Day in the Morning 1 Gavre, La 1  
Nonesuch 1 Generosity 1  
Nottingham Swing 1 Geud Man of Ballengigh, The 1  
O Frabjous Day! 1 Gleaners, The 1  
Oceanic, The 1 Godwin's Humours 1  
Old Batchelor, The 2 Halsway Manners 1  
Old Hob, or, The Mouse Trap 1 Heading for Zero 1  
Old Noll's Jig 1 Health for All Honest Men, A 1  
Old Wife Behind the Fire 4 Heartease 1  
On the Midway 1 Highland Lilt 1  
Orca 3 Hill House 1  
Orleans Baffled 1 Hit and Miss 1  
Paheco Pass 1 Holborn March 1  
Parson Upon Dorothy 1 Homecoming, The 1  
Parthenia 4 Horseplay 1  
Peace Be with You 3 Impertinence 1  
Perpetual Motion 1 Indian Summer 1  
Physical Snob, The 1 Inklings Romp 1  
Picking Up Sticks 5 Innocence 1  
Play's the Thing, The 2 Interruptions 1  
Pluck Me A Fig 2 Jack North 1  
Plum Thursday 1 Jamaica (Colin Hume version) 1  
Poohsticks 1 Jovial Beggars, The 1  
Possibilities 1 Juniata 1  
Potter's Wheel, The 4 Kappy's Dual Porpoises 1  
Prince of Westborough, The 1 Kappy’s Gift 1  



Prince William 1 Kendall House 1  
Puck’s Deceit 1 Kimbi’s A Star 1  
Pursuit, The 2 La Russe 1  
Queen’s Jig, The 1 Leah’s Waltz 1  
Quizzical Snob, The 1 Leslie’s Valentine 1  
Rafe’s Waltz 1 Lilli Burlero 1  
Ragg, The 1 Lilli Burlero (Colin Hume's Variant) 1  
Ragg, The 2 Lissome Lass, The 1  
Rakes of Rochester 1 Longest Night, The 1  
Rambling Rosie 1 Love is little 1  
Ransom Note 2 Maiden Lane 1  
Red House 1 Margate Hoy 1  
Remembering Mary Kay 1 Michael and All Angels 1  
Revelations 6 Midnight Ramble 1  
River Birch 3 Midwinter Maggot 1  
Roger's Whimsey 1 Mover and a Shaker, A 1  
Round About Our Coal Fire 4 Mr. Ganiford’s Delight 1  
Safe Haven 2 Mr. Ganniford's Maggot 1  
Sailing Through Amber 1 Mrs. Pomeroy’s Pavane 1  
Saint Margaret's Hill 2 New Beginning, A 1  
Saint Martin's Lane 2 New Leaf, A 1  
Salamanca Castanets 2 New Year's Day in the Morning 1  
Sally in Our Alley 3 Nonesuch 1  
Salt of the Earth 2 Nottingham Swing 1  
Sapphire Sea 2 O Frabjous Day! 1  
Sarah 1 Oceanic, The 1  
Scotch Morris 1 Old Hob, or, The Mouse Trap 1  
Sellenger's Round 1 Old Noll's Jig 1  
Set for Spring 1 On the Midway 1  
Severn Bore,The 1 Orleans Baffled 1  
Shandy Hall 2 Paheco Pass 1  
Sharon of the Green 1 Parson Upon Dorothy 1  
Shrewsbury Lasses 1 Perpetual Motion 1  
Siege of Limerick 1 Physical Snob, The 1  
Sir Roger 1 Plum Thursday 1  
Slaughter House 2 Poohsticks 1  
Smithy Hill 2 Possibilities 1  
Smithy Hill 1 Prince of Westborough, The 1  
Softly Good Tummas 3 Prince William 1  
Somerset Square 1 Puck’s Deceit 1  
Song to the Moon 1 Queen’s Jig, The 1  
Song to the Moon 1 Quizzical Snob, The 1  
Spanish Jig 3 Rafe’s Waltz 1  
Splendid Shilling 1 Ragg, The 1  
Spring in Sebastopol 1 Rakes of Rochester 1  
Spring in Sebastopol 1 Rambling Rosie 1  
Spring, The 2 Red House 1  
Summer Wedding Jig 1 Remembering Mary Kay 1  
Sun Assembly 1 Roger's Whimsey 1  
Sweet Cream 2 Sailing Through Amber 1  
Take A Dance 3 Sarah 1  
Tambourine Dance 2 Scotch Morris 1  
Tempest Jig 1 Sellenger's Round 1  
Ten for 10 Comandments 1 Set for Spring 1  
Terpsicourante 2 Severn Bore,The 1  
Tom Jones 1 Sharon of the Green 1  



Trenchmore 1 Shrewsbury Lasses 1  
Trip to Kilburn 1 Siege of Limerick 1  
Trip to Paris 1 Sir Roger 1  
Trip to Provence 4 Smithy Hill 1  
Trip to Town-O, A 4 Somerset Square 1  
Trip to Tunbridge 3 Song to the Moon 1  
Trombone Birthday 1 Song to the Moon 1  
Tunbridge Beauties 2 Splendid Shilling 1  
Turning by Threes 2 Spring in Sebastopol 1  
Up with Aily 1 Spring in Sebastopol 1  
Up with Aily 3 Summer Wedding Jig 1  
Upper Valley Waltz 1 Sun Assembly 1  
Ursa Minor 1 Tempest Jig 1  
Ursa Minor 3 Ten for 10 Comandments 1  
Vanga Land 1 Tom Jones 1  
Vermont Friends 2 Trenchmore 1  
Waves of Grain 1 Trip to Kilburn 1  
Way of the World 1 Trip to Paris 1  
We'll Bed and We'll Weed 1 Trombone Birthday 1  
Webmaster, The 1 Up with Aily 1  
Well Done Jack 4 Upper Valley Waltz 1  
Well Donne 2 Ursa Minor 1  
Well Hall 1 Vanga Land 1  
Well Hall 2 Waves of Grain 1  
Whiligig’s Last Bow 1 Way of the World 1  
Whirligig 1 We'll Bed and We'll Weed 1  
Whiskey Before Dinner 1 Webmaster, The 1  
Whiskey Jack 3 Well Hall 1  
Winter Dreams 1 Whiligig’s Last Bow 1  
Winter Memories 2 Whirligig 1  
Winter Soltice 1 Whiskey Before Dinner 1  
Wood Duck, The 1 Winter Dreams 1  
Wooden Shoes 1 Winter Soltice 1  
Wooing Mairi 2 Wood Duck, The 1  
Wrath of Sandy 3 Wooden Shoes 1  
Yellow Stockings 1 Yellow Stockings 1  
Zither Man, The 1 Zither Man, The 1  

Total Called in 2019 576

Dances Called 7 Times 1
Dances Called 6 Times 5
Dances Called 5 Times 4
Dances Called 4 Times 18
Dances Called 3 Times 45
Dances Called 2 Times 71
Dances Called 1 Time 170


